504103468 11/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4150137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THILO MAY	11/03/2016
CHRISTIAN AM WEG	11/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAYLOR HOBSON LTD.
Street Address:	2 NEW STAR ROAD
City:	LEICESTER
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	LE4 9JQ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15312481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 828-238-3791

Email: cdremann@ccdpc.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER C. DREMANN

Address Line 1: 18 MALLARD COURT

Address Line 4: GRANITE FALLS, NORTH CAROLINA 28630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P39014/US/B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER C. DREMANN		
SIGNATURE:	/CCD/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=P39014-US-B_Assign-Signed#page1.tif source=P39014-US-B_Assign-Signed#page2.tif source=P39014-US-B_Assign-Signed#page3.tif

 $source = P39014 - US - B_Assign - Signed \# page 4.tif$

PATENT 504103468 REEL: 040371 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNMENT

 $\widetilde{\mathbf{w}}_{i}:\widetilde{\mathcal{F}}_{i}$

WE, THILO MAY, a German citizen and residing at Mühlstraße 62, 64283 Darmstadt DE; and CHRISTIAN AM WEG, a German citizen and residing at Elisabethenstraße 67, 63225 Langen Germany (DE); (collectively "ASSIGNOR" or "ASSIGNORS"), in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) each, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TAYLOR HOBSON LTD., a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom (GB), and having an office at 2 New Star Road, Leicester, LE4 9JQ United Kingdom (GB) ("ASSIGNEE"), our entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our invention entitled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR GEOMETRICALLY MEASURING AN OBJECT", as described in the United States national stage non-provisional utility patent Application No. 15/312,481 executed by Thilo May on November 03, 2016, and by Christian Am Weg on November 03, 2016, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor and as described and/or claimed in any and all domestic, foreign and/or International applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including any utility, divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent Issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

> PATENT REEL: 040371 FRAME: 0089

Patent Assignment P39014/US/B Page 2

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to

receive Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and any other countries,

territories, regions or jurisdictions in its own name, or in our names, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure

any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which

may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of

ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that

may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent

which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal

representatives, and we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of

ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, division, reissue, or any other additional

applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which

applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE,

and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same

therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said

invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said TAYLOR HOBSON

LTD., as sole ASSIGNEE.

PATENT

REEL: 040371 FRAME: 0090

Patent Assignment P39014/US/B Page 3

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEALED ON THE DATE LISTED BELOW BY:

11/03 / 2016 Date	THILO MAY
	Christian am Weg
	Print First Witness Name
11/03/2016	Christ - ye
Date `	First Witness Signature
	Print Second Witness Name
11/03/2016	Print Second Witness Name
Date	Second Witness Signature

PATENT REEL: 040371 FRAME: 0091 Patent Assignment P39014/US/B Page 4

11/03/2016

Date

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEALED ON THE DATE LISTED BELOW BY:

Date

CHRISTIAN AM WEG

CHRISTIAN AM WEG

Print First Witness Name

U 03/2016

First Witness Signature

First Witness Signature

Print Second Witness Name

Second Witness, Signature

PATENT REEL: 040371 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 11/18/2016